TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as agent		02/14/2007	National Association (Bank):

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OneSource Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	OneSource Building Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	220 S. Spruce Avenue	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

Name:	OneSource Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	6510 Glenride Park Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 7	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40222	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	OneSource Facility Services, inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Parkwood Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0472

900072724

City:			
State/Country: GEORGIA	City:	Atlanta	
Postal Code:			
Name:		30339	
Street Address: 5028 Tampa West Boulevard	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Street Address: 5028 Tampa West Boulevard			
City:	Name:	OneSource Landscape & Golf Services, Inc.	
State/Country: FLORIDA	Street Address:	5028 Tampa West Boulevard	
Postal Code: 33634	City:	Татра	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Name: OneSource Metal & Marble, Inc.	Postal Code:	33634	
Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK Name: OneSource Management, Inc. Street Address: 1600 Parkwood Circle Internal Address: Suite 400 City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource N.Y., Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK Name: OneSource Management, Inc. Street Address: 1600 Parkwood Circle Internal Address: Suite 400 City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource N.Y., Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		<u> </u>	
City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK Name: OneSource Management, Inc. Street Address: 1600 Parkwood Circle Internal Address: Suite 400 City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource N.Y., Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	Name:	OneSource Metal & Marble, Inc.	
State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK Name: OneSource Management, Inc. Street Address: 1600 Parkwood Circle Internal Address: Suite 400 City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource N.Y., Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	Street Address:	429 West 53rd Street	
Postal Code: 10019	City:	New York	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK Name: OneSource Management, Inc.	State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Name: OneSource Management, Inc.	Postal Code:	10019	
Street Address: 1600 Parkwood Circle Internal Address: Suite 400 City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource N.Y., Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: New York Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: New York Postal Code: 10019	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	
Street Address: 1600 Parkwood Circle Internal Address: Suite 400 City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource N.Y., Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: New York Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: New York Postal Code: 10019			
Internal Address: Suite 400 City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource N.Y., Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: New York Postal Code: 10019	Name:	OneSource Management, Inc.	
City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource N.Y., Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: New York Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: New York Postal Code: 10019	Street Address:	1600 Parkwood Circle	
State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource N.Y., Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: New York Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: New York Postal Code: 10019	Internal Address:	Suite 400	
Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	City:	Atlanta	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource N.Y., Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019	State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Name: OneSource N.Y., Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019	Postal Code:	30339	
Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019			
City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019	Name:	OneSource N.Y., Inc.	
State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019	Street Address:	429 West 53rd Street	
Postal Code: 10019 Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019	City:	New York	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019	State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Name: OneSource Painting, Inc. Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019	Postal Code:	10019	
Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Street Address: 429 West 53rd Street City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019			
City: New York State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019	Name:	OneSource Painting, Inc.	
State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10019	Street Address:	429 West 53rd Street	
Postal Code: 10019	City:	New York	
	State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	Postal Code:	10019	
	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0473

Name:	OneSource Pest Control, Inc.	
Street Address:	29 West 53rd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	OneSource Property Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	129 West 53rd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Total Building Maintenance, Inc.	
Street Address:	29 West 53rd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2426108	ONE SOURCE
Registration Number:	2426135	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)373-8839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-373-8065

Email: rlucas@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Lucas

Address Line 1: 100 N. Tryon St., Suite 2900 C/o McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Lucas
Signature:	gina/m/lucas

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0474

Date:	03/27/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=OneSource Trademark Release#page1.tif		
source=OneSource Trademark Release#page2.tif		
source=OneSource Trademark Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0475

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent (the "Secured Party"), is party to a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 22, 2005 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the following parties (the "<u>Grantors</u>") purported to grant a security interest in the trademark registrations (the "<u>Marks</u>") listed on the schedule attached to this Release of Security Interest (the "<u>Schedule</u>"):

- a. OneSource Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- b. OneSource Building Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation
- c. OneSource Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- d. OneSource Facility Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- e. OneSource Landscape & Golf Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- f. OneSource Metal & Marble, Inc., a New York corporation
- g. OneSource Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- h. OneSource N.Y., Inc., a Delaware corporation
- i. OneSource Painting, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- j. OneSource Pest Control, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- k. OneSource Property Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- 1. Total Building Maintenance, Inc., a New York corporation;

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2006, at Reel/Frame 003230/0732; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release any security interest granted to it by the Grantors in any ownership interest in the Marks listed on the Schedule and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Secured Party has not assigned, or otherwise transferred, any aforesaid security interest in any ownership interest in the Marks, or any other interest in the Marks listed on the Schedule.
- 2. The Secured Party hereby releases any and all security interests in any ownership interest in the Marks listed on the Schedule granted to the Secured Party by the Grantors, but does not release any security interest in rights of Grantors under license agreements for the Marks granted in the Security Agreement.

-1-

3. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby created.

Dated this 14 day of January, 2007.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent

By:

Name: WALTERT. SHELLMAN

Title:

Sr. Vice President

SCHEDULE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
ONE SOURCE	75-586040	2426108
(Design only)	75-607825	2426135

-3-

\4398708.2

RECORDED: 03/27/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0478